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About CWPA

The Canadian Wood Preservation Association was founded on November 20, 1979 in
Vancouver, BC. The association was formed to provide a forum and focal point for all
people interested in the various aspects of wood preservation, from the producer of
pressure-treated poles to the building scientist concerned with decay in leaky buildings.
All are dedicated to the conservation of Canada’s greatest and most valuable naturally
renewable resource — its forest products. With Canada’s expanding interest and
diversification in wood products and with its expertise in research and development, the
CWPA provides a common meeting ground for professional and social discussion.

For more information on CWPA, please see our website: www.cwpa.ca

2015 Sponsors

Arch Wood Protection
Diacon Technologies
Innovated Control Systems
Kop-Coat

Lanxess

Timber Specialties Co.
Troy

Viance LLC

Board of Directors

Avtar Sidhu, President

Dave Alexander, Vice President and Publicity Chair
Kevin Archer, Student Award Chair

Paul Dandy, Sponsorship Chair

Danny Goodine, Newsletter Chair

Paul Morris, Western Program Chair

Rod Stirling, Eastern Program Chair

Martin Tauvette, Facilities Chair

Craig Wilson, Treasurer


http://www.cwpa.ca/
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Conference Program

Canadian Wood Preservation Association
36th Annual Meeting

Hilton Lac-Leamy, Ottawa-Gatineau Capital Region

October 27th and 28th, 2015

October 27

7:30
8:30

Registration desk open

President’s address
Avtar Sidhu

Symposium: Biodeterioration of wood — Know
your Enemies

8:45

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00
1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00
3:30

4:00

4:30

6:00

Keynote: Biodeterioration of wood
Barry Goodell
Above ground vs ground contact
hazards
Paul Morris
Coffee Break
Mould and stain
Adnan Uzunovic
Weathering of wood
Phil Evans
Human impacts on biodeterioration
Rod Stirling
Lunch
How bugs affect wood quality
Ken Farr
Termites
Graham Thompson
Student Award Presentation
Gabrielle Boivin
Coffee Break
Wood WORKS! Ontario
Michelle Maybee
Wood Bridges
Mohammad Mohammad
Close

President’s Reception

October 28
7:30  Registration desk open
8:30  Environment Canada update
Alain Gingras
9:00 Penta update
Henry Walthert
9:30  Updates from CSA
Leila Jula Zadeh
10:00 Coffee Break
10:30 Changes to NBCC
Robert Jonkman
11:00 Preservative evaluation methods
Chris Barber
11:30 Field testing in Canada
Paul Morris
12:00 Lunch
1:30  Fire retardant coatings
Lindsay Osborne
2:00  Buffered amine oxides
Alan Ross
2:30  Chitosan treatments
Olan Raji
3:00 Coffee Break
3:30  MCA efficacy
3:30 Jun Zhang
4:00 CWPA Annual General Meeting
4:30 Close
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